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 SterraCore Routed Outside Corner Detail - 1 Piece

 

 

Note: Spacing between Panels and Water and Air Resistive Barrier are shown for Clarity.

 (1) Sub-Framing Member 

Installed 16" - 24" O.C. 

 

(2) Panel Adhesive Applied 16" 

O.C. Vertically and 4" Foam 

Tape Strips Installed Vertically 

on Sub-Framing Member. (Refer 

to Sub-Framing Details)

Appropriate Sealant

Foam Tape Strips

Water and Air Resistive Barrier

Substrate

SterraCore Panel

D1

7/8" Nom.

1

2

Aluminum Angle

EJ Sub-Framing Member

Appropriate Fastener

(Fastener Selection Dependent on Substrate)

4"

7/8"

1"

1"

Note: Field Route and Bend Panel at Corner.


